900222946 05/14/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRELLEBORG INDUSTRI AB		05/12/2012	COMPANY: SWEDEN
TRELLEBORG AB (publ)		05/12/2012	COMPANY: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANSELL LIMITED
Street Address:	678 Victoria Street
Internal Address:	Level 3
City:	Richmond, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3121
Entity Type:	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2174723	SCANDINAVIAN DIVING EQUIPMENT VIKING
Registration Number:	2174725	VIKING
Registration Number:	1817753	VIKING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049636231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: abates@bates-bates.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea E. Bates
Address Line 1: 964 Dekalb Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30307

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0853 \$90,00 2174723

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea E. Bates
Signature:	/Andrea E. Bates/
Date:	05/14/2012
Total Attachments: 6 source=VIKING TRADEMARK AGREEMEN	IT#page2.tif IT#page3.tif IT#page4.tif IT#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0854

ADDENDUM TO THE SHARE AND ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT DATED 10 APRIL 2012 - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made and entered into by and between:

Trellehorg AB (publ), a company incorporated in Sweden, registration number 556006-4321, PO Box 153, SE-231 22 Trellehorg Sweden ("TAB")

and

Trellehorg Industri AB, a company incorporated in Sweden, registration number 556129-7267, Johan Kocksgatan 10, SE-231 45 Trellehorg, Sweden ("Trellehorg Industri") on one hand;

and

Ansell Limited, an Australian company, (ABN 89 004 085 330), having its principal place of business at Level 3, 678 Victoria Street, Richmond, Victoria 3121, Australia (the "Buyer") on the other hand.

Each referred to individually as a "Party" and together as the "Partles". TAB and Trelleborg Industriare together referred to as the "Sellers".

1. Background

The Sellers are the registered owners of the trademarks as set forth in Exhibit 1 (the "Trademarks"). On 10 April 2012 TAB, Trelleborg Industries Inc, Trelleborg Singapore PFE Ltd, Trelleborg Industrial Products Norway AS on one hand and Ansell Healthcare B.V. on the other hand entered into a Share and Asset Purchase Agreement for the sale and purchase of Trelleborg Protective Products Business (the "SAPA"). The Parties are in agreement that the Trademarks, including any and all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, are included in the sale and purchase and that the Buyer shall be the owner of and hold the beneficial interest in the Trademarks.

2. Assignment

The Sellers hereby assigns and transfers the Trademarks to the Buyer including any and all rights and interest in and to the Trademarks in accordance with the terms and conditions in the SAPA, with effect as of Completion as defined in the SAPA.

From Completion, the Buyer shall assume full responsibility for pending opposition proceedings (if any) and/or pending trademark applications (if any) before registration authorities, and/or potential infringement actions (if any), with respect to the Trademarks.

3. Recording of Assignment

The Sellers shall procure that the assignment of the Trademarks will be recorded with the relevant trademark authorities. The Parties undertake to sign any additional documents required to consummate or otherwise implement the assignment of the Trademarks. The Buyer shall bear all reasonable costs for the work related to the recordal charged by local trademark agents and registration authorities in connection therewith.

4. Representations and Warranties

Document Number, 775511

49

TRADEMARK REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0855 The Boyer acknowledges and agrees that no representation or warranty is made or given by the Sellers with respect to the Trademarks otherwise than as set forth in the SAPA.

5. Governing Law

Trelleborg AB (publ)

Clarification of Signature

This Agreement shall be governed by, construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of Sweden, without regard to any conflict of laws principle thereof.

6. Disputes Resolution

Any dispute, claim or controversy arising out of or in connection with this Agreement shall be finally settled by arbitration in accordance with Clause 19 of the SAPA.

	The thought of the state of	1 will be
	Place	Place New Jo
1 /m	Pate V	Dath
	Signature	Signature
C war	Enough Now Was	Vailla C
	Clarification of Signature	Clarification of Sign
	Ansell Limited	
	Place	
	Date	
	Signature	

Trelleborg Industri AB

The Buyer acknowledges and agrees that no representation or warranty is made or given by the Sellers with respect to the Trademarks otherwise than as set forth in the SAPA.

5. Governing Law

This Agreement shall be governed by, construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of Sweden, without regard to any conflict of laws principle thereof.

6. Disputes Resolution

Any dispute, claim or controversy arising out of or in connection with this Agreement shall be finally settled by arbitration in accordance with Clause 19 of the SAPA.

Trelleborg AB (publ)	Trelleborg Industri AB
Place	Place
Date	Date
Signature	Signature
Clarification of Signature	Clarification of Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0857

EXHIBIT 1

Client List

Printed 2012-01-31

Total Number of Records: 9

V1512CA01

V1512ES00

V1512FR00

Trelleborg AB (publ)

Box 153

5E-231 22 Trelleborg

Sweden

Fax: +46 410 175 89

Trade Mark

SCANDINAVIAN DIVING Canada

EQUIPMENT VIKING

(fig)

Without Priority

Logotype

Applicant/Registrant

Trelleborg Industri AB

Status

If your registered trademark is to be maintained it has to be renewed before 2015-01-27, we will revert to you with further notice in due time before this date.

Trade Mark

SCANDINAVIAN DIVING Spain

EQUIPMENT VIKING

(fig)

Without Priority

Logotype

Applicant/Registrant

Trelleborg AB (publ)

List of Goods

09 APARATOS Y EQUIPOS PARA BUZOS, TRAJES PARA INMERSION, ESCAFANDRAS Y PIEZAS Y/O ACCESORIOS DE LOS PRODUCTOS CITADOS, QUE SE INCLUYAN EN ESTA CLASE.

Status

If your registered trademark is to be maintained it has to be renewed before 2010-06-30, we will revert to you with further notice in due time before this date.

Trade Mark

SCANDINAVIAN DIVING France EQUIPMENT VIKING

(fig)

Without Priority

Logotype

Applicant/Registrant

Trelleborg AB (publ)

List of Goods

09

Status

REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0858

Client List Page 2 of 3

If your registered trademark is to be maintained it has to be renewed before 2019-10-02, we will revert to you with further notice in due time before this date.

Trade Mark

SCANDINAVIAN DIVING Italy

V1512IT00

EQUIPMENT VIKING (fig)

Without Priority

Logotype

Applicant/Registrant

Trelleborg AB (publ)

List of Goods

09

Status

If your registered trademark is to be maintained it has to be renewed before 2013-05-16, we will revert to you with further notice in due time before this date.

Trade Mark

SCANDINAVIAN DIVING United States of

V1512US00

EQUIPMENT VIKING

(fig)

Without Priority

Logotype

America

Applicant/Registrant

Trelleborg Industri AB

List of Goods

diving suits for recreational, commercial and military use.

Status

If your registered trademark is to be maintained it has to be renewed before 2018-07-21, we will revert to you with further notice in due time before this date.

Trade Mark

VIKING (fig)

Canada Device

V1514CA00

Without Priority

Applicant/Registrant

Trelleborg Industri AB

List of Goods

09

Status

If your registered trademark is to be maintained it has to be renewed before 2014-12-06, we will revert to you with further notice in due time before this date.

Trade Mark

VIKING (fig)

United States of

V1514US00

REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0859

Page 3 of 3 Client List

America

Without Priority

Device

Applicant/Registrant

Trelleborg Industri AB

List of Goods

09 diving suits for recreational, commercial and military use.

Status

If your registered trademark is to be maintained it has to be renewed before 2018-07-21, we will revert to you with further notice in due time before this date.

Trade Mark

VIKING (stylized wale) Canada

V1636CA00

Without Priority

Device

Applicant/Registrant

Trelleborg Industri AB

List of Goods

09 Diving suits for recreational, commercial and military use.

Status

If your registered trademark is to be maintained it has to be renewed before 2014-01-27, we will revert to you with further notice in due time before this date.

Trade Mark

VIKING (stylized wale) United States of

V1636US00

Without Priority

America Device

Applicant/Registrant

Trelleborg AB (publ)

List of Goods

09 Diving suits and deep diving suits for commercial and military diving, and parts therefor.

Status

If your registered trade mark is to be maintained it has to be renewed before 2014-01-25, we will revert to you with further information and a reminder in good time before the due date.

https://ipr.setterwalls.se/patricia/repgen?NAME_CONNECTIONS=0&actor_id=746.TRADEMARK **REEL: 004778 FRAME: 0860 RECORDED: 05/14/2012**